

S U P R E M E    C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 6209/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in WP No.  
10955/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVT OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED LABOUR FEDERATION & WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in WITH	ORS. filing SLP and office report)	Respondent(s)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6717 of WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in	2011 filing SLP and office report)	

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6902 of 2011  
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
IN SLPs. CC 6209, 6902/11	Mrs. Promila, Av. Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

In SLP.CC 6717/11	Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
-------------------	---

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of  
the petitioners seek time to file better affidavits,  
explaining inordinate delay in filing these petitions.  
Let the requisite affidavits be filed within four  
weeks, as prayed.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master