

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19072 & 19076
of 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNITED LABOUR FEDERATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-In-chamber on 26.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps to complete service of notice on respondent No. 2 in both the matters."

It is submitted that in pursuance of order quoted above, **Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No. 2 in both the matters.**

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
16, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.
2. Mr. S. M. Jadhav, Adv.
117, Old Lawyers Chamber, S.C.
3. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
C/248 East End Apartments,
Mayur Vihar Phase 1Ext., N. Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR