

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19072/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2007 in WP No. 12544/1999 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED LABOUR FEDERATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19076/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAn affidavit of service of notice to the unserved
Respondent No. 2 has been taken on record.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(RASHI GUPTA)
Sr.P.A.(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER