

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 19071, 19072 &
19076 of 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNITED LABOUR FEDERATION & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2011. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 11.07.2011 is enclosed herewith.

SLP(C) No. 19071/2011

It is submitted that accordingly, notice was issued to both the respondents through Regd. AD post Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through M/s S.M. Jadhav and Mr. Balaji, advocates but have not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 19072/2011

It is submitted that accordingly, notice was issued to all the three respondents through Regd.AD. Respondent No. 1 and 3 are represented through M/s S.M. Jhadav and Mr. B. Balaji, advocates but have not filed counter affidavit so far.

Respondent No. 2 has been served through Affidavit of Dasti Service but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 19076/2011

It is submitted that there are two respondent in the instant matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. S.M Jadhav, advocate, but have not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent No. 2 has been served through Affidavit of Dasti Service, but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Ms. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogeshkanna, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR