

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19071/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2010  
in WP No.10955/2008 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

GOVT OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED LABOUR FEDERATION AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.19076/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No.19072/2011 (XII)

Date : 07-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Ms. Nithya, Adv.  
Mrs. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR  
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER